
ENGINE ROOM LOG 

GEARED TURBINE DRIVE 

• 

• 



t 

INSTRUCTIONS 

1. The entries in this book will be made neatly and legibly by the 
engineer or other person directly in charge of the machinery of the vessel, 
and with pen and ink or indelible pencil. No erasures nor the removal of 
any leaves will be permitted. Incorrect entries may be changed by drawing 
a single line through same with ink or indelible pencil and writing in the 
correct data, followed by the initials of the person making the change. 
The greatest care shall be used in keeping the log book to insure absolute 
accuracy in all particulars. 

2. All entries of time shall be made on the 24-hour basis, noon to 
noon. 

3. Under the heading "Remarks" a careful, detailed record of the 
events occurring daily in the engine department shall be entered in the log 
book, together with ,notation of any violation of orders or regulations. 
Remarks should be preceded by the time when pertaining to important tests, 
casualties, injuries, etc. 

4. Entries regarding the following shall also be made when occurring: 

(a) Repairs, cleaning, and painting, including machinery outside 
the engine spaces. 

(b) Faulty or erratic operation or failure of machinery. 

(c) Any important changes in machinery of any nature, or additions 
thereto. 

(d) Remetalling of bearings; fitting new piston rings; reboring 
cylinders; renewing pump parts, metallic packing, important valves, pro­
peller, shafting, stern bearing, zinc protection bars and rings outboard, 
strainers, etc.; data to show in all cases exactly what parts have been 
attended to or repaired, material or article used and reasons. 

(e) Pumping of bilges. 

(f) Blowing of tubes. 

(g) Examining holding down bolts. 

(h) Fuel and water taken aboard. The fuel account shall be 
carefully kept and the quantity consumed each day accurately ascertained. 

(i) Grade and quality of fuel oil and lubricating oil used; also 
type of filtering and cleaning elements installed in both fuel and lube 
oil lines; results obtained from use thereof. 

(j) Record of special tests ordered made. 

(k) Defects in supplies received. 

(1) Derelictions or deficiencies developed on the part of any 
member of the engine department. 

5. In twin screw vessels when both engines are in' the same engine 
space, alternate pages will be used for recording the readings from the 
starboard machinery, the other pages being used for the port machinery. 
In such cases, each sheet of the log book will bear the notation either 
"Port Machinery" or "Starboard Machinery." In the event that the machinery 
for each propeller is in a separate engine room, two books shall be utilized 
and each page of each such book shall be properly marked to indicate to 
which engine room it applies. For such ships, in addition to individual 
fuel, water, and lube oil summaries, the sheets covering the control 
engine room shall carry a consolidated figure refLecting the status of 
these materials for both machinery spaces. 

6. The log books shall be retained on board unless required temp­
orarily by the administrative commander and destroyed when three years old. 
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ttt ./"1111 F.:ocj ... IGp;' I'd .i. 1'-1&.1., &"i/H< Tltlc;I'",J.14Nr ii/MBa tt ,o/r ~ 
WATOt ENGR'S SIGNAtuRE· 

2000· 

_~~'~~~~~~~~~-S~~~~~~~ ____ ~~~c~~t~~~~/Z~O~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~L4~V,cr 

d'4~ + 

G\ ... 9,0 • .Q 
p .. S" ':J 

Lo 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE-

J¥ J,lseJ. gJ,Jt~!NA'I.!;. hjp,'4J teLl cP ri·'''i .144 ~/'M~ 1=9fZ I-h" St!C"",j L,a .. o • .,,·~ .. c« .pl'e f:LrdHJ r i, rr VI 

.. 48#" ,'N i«lvl&<' ID "t:z9. SJ.:ttd e el.t:',qN/f1 Mti La· J,'J'(J/, Ntf8(11/4"/l. BuM,ttd /3/L ;-d, t!/.C!!k"l rk",., 
g.R .. GUG F/JJtrJ .2 GEll.S' J. c t, .t¥J 1'4'" Fer) rJ.uM"tI; J Cpl 1=,,',1 II-Z"*" &uL1de BIt""W£c "4/ A1t«<J. 

8# EN;:: "'f"cer 

.ATOt ENGR'S Si"'A"!\JRE- M?7;' &«'1~ 

Bu"Netzr ;Z:N£""cte>j1r 4L¢'/9NVj , •. " .... £ La. d,'ui. ,J.,.l1:II""A, c/~ d""'" J ,1.5 A: £fJ ,11. /tc [/-0.1 , 

.Fe 17,;c4, r/YdUh·Y5· 4rid€d i tell fa -t 7£1 Fe"'! U.,f/,4 
"~- .---.1) • 

~i2d C' IS < . 

WATOI ENGR" 5 S 1(;tIlATURE· = da4-1A « 
0800. 1200 WATOI 

\v..s=j ......... \ ) 

41Lp....c .LA1.... • 

WATOI ENGR'S SIGIIAlURE-

OIiEF ENGINEER 

7-~XL~· 
StL~~-'-----S~A~L~:~'----------------------------------------------------------------------~---

PRess. PEeS;' 

) 



'" '" « .... 
" U 

:I: 
U 
« 

" 

Q400 

TO 

T 200 1600 
TO TO 

1600 2000 

L.P. AHEAD 

L.a. FROM COOLERS /t:" 1 0 8 
TEMPERATURE 
THRUST BEARING 

1/20 

liB 
I) 0 

WATCH 

2000 2.400 0400 0800 
TO TO TO TO 

2400 0400 0800 T 200 

lei 

(17 !If /18 if 7 
/7. 0 11 " 

GENERA""ORS 

i co2 " PORT 
BOILER 

WATCH 

T 200 T 600 2000 2400 0400 0800 
TO TO TO TO TO TO 

T 600 2000 2400 0400 0800 T 200 

1,' 4" I ''I'' 
FUEL· WATER AND LUBE OIL 

RUNNING TIME PERCENT OF SLIP fJ~t/2. 'Z- • 

DETENTION TIME 1-0 - SaL FUa/MI ~~ l.;;--
080D~--~--~--r---r---+---+---+---+---+---+---+---~~~~~~~t-~~~~~~--~~~ 

;2. II~co 11f~"'" bBD 1 IIJo il., 1.0 0 ICCC' esO ;J?J')~ TOTAL .<~",..?rJ:f, IAJ..l.'fC .,ND DIRECTION t?~-()" 



---J ; 

REMARKS 

il- I ex S 

" WATOi ENc;R'S SIGNATURE. k" 

1...1ec"'4 r ) 

F"9 Qr ,Q 

Jc b~t 

~ C ~ititA.'J 

)&,~ 

WAT04 ENGR'S SIGHAlURE. ;{7 L~. 

O'TOi ENG.·S SI .... lURE •• K,., ;:?"",4M~ 

v .. , c/' 

l?'ldd,., Ro,·//dr ." J-Y5j? cr/ /»'--1<'1 .,L G>./,? .;;'/dc«5j /A.'.T v o l:Lo 

rj c= 

OUEF ENGINEER 

; 
&1 

lIOILE·· ~ATu . .lEAIIINGS 

1l2S 'j? rC'!!T 

EJ~·.:" //7~ i'~URS f·fl 
AV' _M " 

.'".-"..1 

T-" ~--:- ::'-AKL 
• 
SJ:~ . SAL. 

H: 3. PHOS. 

E.:- ~ R. ~~ 

o If (l -t: 

..l-- ' :s M '="1¢=l<1;1 f 

'/ 4~M. 

WATOi ENGR'S SIGNAlURE. i? 1,u en < 1 4c- • 

OiIEf ENG.·S SlGN'T\JliE~;;t:;: 
i 
j 



""" TYPE OF VESSEL DATE 

G('1i :J'hN PC"~C rl>I'-lit P .;i..-S J.l'(x.. '··;/7"I$-(.Z 

RUNNING TIME 

AVERAGE RPM 

F.O. METER (END OF WATCH) 

THROTTLE 

H.P. AHEAD 

L.P. AHEAD 

L.a. FROM OOOLERS 

TDFERATURE 
THRUST BEARING 

FORWARO H.P. 
ROTOR BEARING 

1200 
TO 

1600 

(IY 

Iz" 

1600 
TO 

2000 

WATCH 

2000 
TO 

2400 

2.400 
TO 

0400 

I 18 /1"6 /It 

I,7.C j16 I;<C 
GENERATORS 

0400 
TO 

0800 

1 0 8 
I is 
/ J. 0 

0800 
TO 

1200 

j 0:6 

I' f 
/ ? () 

'" :> 
o ... 
z 
"" -' 
-' ... 
U 

'" 

1200 
TO 

1600 

1600 
TO 

2000 

WATCH 

2000 
TO 

2400 

2400 
TO 

0400 

0400 
TO 

0800 

0800 
TO 

1200 
AFT. H. P. 
ROTOR BEARING I!J / :; S- 3" ":r S I J~' 

NOZZLES IN USE 

NO. OF 
BURNERS IN USE 

BlJRNER TIP SIZE 

CO2 '" PORT 
BOILER 

CO2 '" STBO. 
BOILER 
all LEVEL 

MAIN SlM'" I; JJ .' 

j3J 

18 7% 7/ 78 
18 7Tf 18 
/8 If 18 If 

/j 
1/.J0t 

"4" 

FUEL - WATER AND LUBE OIL 

~/" " U-, '" ON HANO AT 7 > , 
:!i f-"M::E"TEOCR:..::AT:...::N::.OON::.:..-/f=P",-,-"f/...-'.1 """"",, ~Oj ~ r;ST;;:A;;R",T-;c0"F:;:;;:OA::.:Y,-+..L.>--'~=' t-,b-

~ cr 5 ~ ,c,M"E::.TE"R=,---,-,=-'-lU!.J" L='"r-7,,'~~ _"I~ c..:.E::.VAP..::::0.::RA::Tc,E.::D'----_1f--2..:2-:7 ~ ~ ~ 8 a:: ~ ~ ~ rPREVIOUS NOON IP~~7'5' ..... OR RECEIVED 

~ ~ ~ ~ § ~ I>- ~ ~ w : ~ ..J ~::r~~ 11.,/;0 j ON HANO ? 1,-1 
a ~ ~ iii ~ e Lo. ~ E s ~ ~ ~ ~ 0 ON HAND AT I ~~, ool-'::.:::.:=-=----_t--'-----"c.:.-
.... ~ ~ ~ ~ :: " 0 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ..J ~ START OF DAY I s--: /~ 4"" olD CONSUMED '1 0 _

_ ~-1I_"-z-+----I_-~-+-~-+_-~-+--~;;..+---+_-... -~-+_~:....;~-I_-.. -+-~;....+_-~--il~ REeEI \lED ON HAND AT " r--::OU'=RI;oN:;;G.,:D;::A::Y_-j_-"O'--_-l = START OF DAY 2 //0 
EXPEJI.IDED 0 
OOR I NG DAY 7 () 2- I<J REeE I VED --r.?-
RENIAINI-NG J"'" "'7 CD 1------+-----'''---
ON BOARO II, 03) 3 ON HANO :l- 7(/ t.:? 

0:: ON HAND AT I J I---'---+--"-.... -/~ 
--+--t--'-f---/---t--_t--+--t_--t_--r---/---t--;I ~ START OF DAY / I P 0 CONSUMED () 

I lS e (. ;:: EVAPORATEO /<- 3 /' "' 
1600 f---+---t--+--f=~~+---I---4---+---t--+--+-----II~U'f--"0::R~RE::C=E::.'~VE=D'-+-L..:~~~-t"D,----IE==S.::==:..::::O.::I.::L~'_~~2-~~'O~'L~' TO -
2000 1--+--+----+--t--+---+----+--l--+---+----+--l15'----ON_H_AN_0 __ +~7'____''f____'3'____hO'''N=E'",' '.,."D=-__ L/'-f-----" 'I ,O,-=-' 

~ 17.~'C 'tJ~;; 7i't) '1 nc' 1/,., L a !leG I (e' {) ;2,C gr CON ""'EO J I () CQ1(SL:cD 2--

L--j----+--+--+--+--+----1f---j----+--+--+--~1 LOW PRESS. (V.vORATORS (No .• j IIor., o,.,ut.d)(Fruh •• ter •• d, ,oh.) 
2000 r '''' 2 I A I. 4 

TO 7 I ,A '" 1-/ 4'.1, -'I --::; rl5 -:2 J2<e 43.5 bye 13 C 1"1. ,,,~ IZS"c .1250- .L ,5 
2400 L.O. CENTRIFUGE - HOURS OPERATED 

'200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 
TO TO TO TO TO TO 

2400 j-~~~~-t~~lI~~~~--t-~--t-~~j---~~---t----lI~--~~~1~~16:0:0--t_~2:000~--t_~2:~~ __ t_~0=4O:0~_+~0:800~_+---1~2:00~_ 
O:~O J--~--I/~2~,~,~-"~'~J~;-·IC~?~U~-'~7--t_(~3~~_r~f~(,'~--t_--_r'~a--t_(~~~)~'t(~'~~~)'~Jf~~-J~s"1I=~~'==:L==~i==:!==4~r~J~;.~~~~I~d:1Z-~;~"~~==~~~= 

SUMMARY 

0400 r-f~---t_----t_--_1f---_i.)--t?--L-·t_----t_--_1----_+----_t----i-----t_----if_~--N-'-N-G-T_1_ME ______ tl~/~~-~O~O~t-PE_R_aN __ T __ O_F_S_L_'P_~~~~/~-lf ~"~ 7_ 
TO -A- ~d~ DETENTION TIME C/ BBl FUEl./MI ' .. _ 

0800 r_--_r--~r_--_r----r_--~----~--~----~--~----~--~----lr-------------+_~--_+------------~~/~"~~--
:A. /,2(0 ')3-; 1eD.1 132. 1/1; /;C"~c~ ;3<'" ::5j- TOTAl. REVOLUTIONS I/~'f:/.-c .,NO DIRECTION /60' 



[ 
! 
• 

1200·1600 WATOi J 
UNdOu.,lpv 

7 
1)::2 P "$, PI""" l.t.i /11/( 

L c' > 

C'N n NcZZ 

FC 

I 

I 
IT N(J Z. I, I L tJ,tiN~'''tr/ II- C Le&«c:/ 

(") 

?? '[I ~ 

af .1/1,/<. 4 

7)--?-<J, )1v", ,; , A<-I 

.,' (i it ,. 1M ...l 5)$1 

REMARKS 

JU-t l' :;df' ,; Ir .Ie. 

U .f( t! I /7"5 

..- 1:--t,~r;.. . r;A-i c' , 5 
~ 

.ATQi ENGA' 5 SIGNATURE· 

4yy~ '14 B(;/er~ 

/:2;';-<'1"11.< /2 ,J 0 

i- C; 2<,,'-<' \6 T 1-' .. '~' , . 
,;:...p; 

WATOI ENGR' 5 SI Q\lAlURE. 

p q '*' D~~ 
W't-ttl 

'/ 

1 C j c 

? " ~ 

2400.0400 WATai . 

UrJr!"nW!1,; (" tV' /9 N".z Z Med. 

I 

Oil EF ENGINEER 

~OIL~ WATER READING~ 

~ :EQlIT 

IIt~"S 1.10-" 

ll':' i'1J 
HOlas 1£ 0/ 

,.KL ff.7/ 
'I_'ll· /?1J' 1'-AKL /.L t?J­

S:;., :3,7.5 SAL. 1.7 '3 
PF.C", 10 - PHOS~ J -0 

l:. "/ 0 .6 .".r~ It),o 

f A a 

4 A--<LQ ; 

WATOI ENGR' 5 5 I <;NATURE. 

04lEF ENGR'S SIGNAruRE';Z l~' < 





REMARKS 

1200.1600 WATO! )~, 
LIlli t!' K Lv d 'f 

7 

• I • s: r I 
.#2.11-6.11( Ge",:cA'dtcK_ fflrx r)·# C--1C'! tea; 4¢·Rt! t t!{~N../ eA.-9Y.j r:;)-C:-R it, /""0 '01 e'K".t Srid' I'l'<fe ;; ~ 

p~g-t S"fC't!'Il:N) tJ~;U!, 7t"SIcJ <"utae'''"') he ''p Ld,J J.. c, Hi"'''"'''' att tY1N "rU&.6"'Ahl' C 7b-ed! eum/'fl 

13/1.JI/;' eJ.uk,.j Va-tid/, ["" Gou>, 7;"1< t} ,t."'l eN ""-'l Pa I"'" he 9-" 'i€4'/6'C" &I~ej '2 (fatJ 

' .. ; ii" )-.;-./ 4- 'C-'-' 

1600-2000 WATOI 

, , 

, , 

__ ~~~~~~~~~~~~l\I-~~+-~~~~~~LQ~-+~dll~4-~~~~~~~~~~D~ 
~ C p, r.M.!<Q <MAC: c.L"y.x '1..qo &..~""-'=M .tL [ -I- 2 !3 '~::J Ct. ",>,_d' ~ 54t,p ,Te ,04 

0400.0800 WATCH I 

?~';'k4 

Ofl EF ENGINEER 

BOILER WATER READINGS 
STP'D ~O-T 

BC":'S IJ.:z.f. 

AK;' 1:31-
T.>I'T/ 3 7'-3 

SlL -'f..1 tt 
PECS'lf. 6 

R,r'o ! C 

IiC cdS /,:):z. '1 
,f:L 7tJ / 

l'·;,KL / td I 

SAL. Lj.. / '-I­

~HOS. I-/- 0 

-:- / D 

• 

p4 p_ 

WAT01 ENGR'S SIGNAruRE. 

, ...... r .' 

~ f...c t 

WATOt ENGR'S SIGNAllJRE-

O<IEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE,;6, a-:::;-: :" 
,: i 



l 

WATCH WATCH 

I lOO 1600 lOOO 2.400 0400 0800 I loa '600 loao l400 0400 0800 
TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO 

1600 lOaD 2400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 

RUN"NGT'ME -;?!IC )..ljC .1.-'10 7~!'c "A'fD 1;1.yC;; :~~RH~E:~'NG /J.t:. !3e> 13$ n 7 1,/0 13L 

;~;;~;':~~'TER ~f(~I~~~g ~~ g,l; ~~~61~~'"o li,o'~~::::~:::: 1:;(, I,~{) ;~: ~:2" ::~~:; 
;~~:".:~~~UTIONS .z.Jnt p,,37tf~ oJ "- "~(h:Z 171ft U3t>c I ~ ! i I HOTTEST ~~::ARD/,7 1::>-5- /ff' j'lj 1 5"5 /.10 

AVERAGERPM 77c:19'68 91<3178'? 98,' m,{ I~ g :~:!~~~~~~R /45- 1'1S' Ifo 14\ i,a /.;~ 
F.O. METER!ENDOF.ATCH) ~~.r.j;)jOol.to:;;;;, I/f"'i~ :%~,I'~;Jo I~ ~ ~~~EN~~~ I~t/ 1"%,1' :4(' 11'>;&.( 

F.O. CONSLf,OED 127Yt .7-9301.29/0 15i?LL AB/A2170 I~ i ~:~E~T~~!T~~ED I'" 1S-6 It", I,,-i' (5'B If? 

"' <r 
< 
-' 
" u 
.... 
'" < .. 

THROTn.E I~p, --IJ/o 1-41'7'0 hl.JS~ 1;/_:<0 '1jJ I~ I~T~~=~!~ER 2'," ;:.JB .J.I/o Hi ::238 73i 
H.P. AHEAD It.-'lc 41/0 Iij'.i/c IJ,lJr "f~c .113.) _..n~.l<.:tr'R ';''f '.::- -
L.P AHEAD I~C J. 7 :2'1 ::ur 26 ,;zS' F.O. TO BlJRNERSf ..t~~~!P~I!,~;V·% ~'" 
VAQJ1.J,4 I Z E' e A e, ')' :d..I" 1i. -; d J fi. 5- .18'.£ :~E~SU::O< ~ ,"-:[--~ 1-05- j..?:f' % Ie;/, / 
L.O. TO TURBINES I%. I;"" /2 /2 I), 12 ~ AIRTOFURNACE{f.~11%6U'ol~;{% '%0 

/j-C I~O 150 15, 17'5 1)0 ~ d~l':i/ ,.,1 V.~I/;.fli" ,Jfi ,1// 
7 <7 9 7 q r ~, .AIN STEAM '+J.,G ... /~!c J/'/Ol.{lfC ;./30 t!Js" 

2,5' 125 10 15' ,/0 I,., ::i SUPERHEAT tic 7-<.0 700 7,:<,),95 d.r;.{ 
7; be to') '. ; tj 60 ~ F.O. TO BURNERS f ~J7(; %...,;;;, tJ.:!:f: ~ I'IJffo 

, /, t J & (, :~~n.~~TA~~S f !~ '% i~ ,l~ ~ "%3 

AUX. STEAM 

BACK PRESSURE 

GLAND STEAM 

H. P. BLEEDER 

I. P. BLEEDER 

E L.P. BLEEDER Ii" q" 9 It)" 9 ,. 9" '< PORT OOILER 
;: UPTAKE 

z 

Q STEAM AT THROTn.E 1&'8' ( 7 J...G 700 7 c , I" 9{' b 95' 31(' 3>D lito 3l>- 3-1> J30 

7:, 8 b 1(, ?f" 8 if f7 ~ L. P. EXHAUST 1 f/.If IDS- I&>5 to' ,- I 0 8 I/o,r ENGINE ROOM 
TDFERATURE 

110t' '18 /0 0 Ii,: 98 Ie:;" 
FIRE ROOM 

CONDENSATE TEMPERATURE 

/-C_'R_C._._ATE_R_'N_I'-'''''t'f'--+-7L-'1;J::...:......+-",_'II_/-7,L+-~+--,7_i'--t--'-7--=-~-f ~ NOZZLES IN USE 

CI Re. WATER OUT I'iT 8 'I J'j 11 { B b i't ~ :~~~s IN USE 
1 j /------t"--"--....p'-'--+-"--"--+''-'''---I--'"--'''--+Jt..::!:...-f -' 
I~ L.O. TO COOLERS /'2(. /;2. e 1 ijJo 'IZ.' 130 I.J.(, ~ 

L.O. FROM COOLERS 111( /C9 /10 Ic'; 117. 101 '" 

:::~~~A~=~,NG /17 /1 S /.to /1'7: 11,1... /;20 

'/2'2- 1:1.0 /2~ 1~2. I:J..~ /2D 
GENERATORS 

BURNER TIP SIZE 

CO2 ~ PORT 

BOILER 

If /8 It /~ /8 I!' 
b t, C b h 

.~, 

/j~ 

FUEL· WATER ANO LUBE OIL 

1200 1600 2000 l.400 0400 0800 
r, C TO TO TO TO -TO TO 

2400 ,-/:l1:~' :l~i-" '-'iIH,"-I.l~ rtI7~.' ~I-:: -!I~I ZG,-' t/~f ,1--,,--Cl-r.-"I<"I/~ 2 SCi I!...: i" "",,: .n)"iz..~'jo.:·~J'II--.:.'·:OO~~2:;;OOO;:...--J--:2::40;:0---.jf--:0:_:....~0::-;800=-l-~1~20:....0 
o:~o :2 iz,. 1';'3)' l'1U 7 /u i/22 to I.d" 1,..<" 2.;.r 4~ '! ;If 4- ;./ # 

0400 r-/-t=-1:2.0_0-t-"-,/'3 -+016=--/-=..1 {-t--'9,--+I_' :2._D_' +,1_1_0+_+6:...:." 2-"-11r:--ii-'-".... ' </57),' I.:... j', -'-"..::1 'O+,1..::...3':"'S'--ff-RU_NN_' N_G_T_'"_E _-+I<-'lfl :....<....:! 'IC,+-P_ER::...CEN_T_O_F .:...SL,--' p~P.Uf"~';-,/~1,-:;;; '7--7 
TO DETENTION TIME -t> - SBL FUEL/MI I(~ l-",. 

oeoo ~ J'i.ot; J..(4 ulb '1S' 1 13 i u'-{ /..t Ig~ IJSDI:2}) TOTAl.. ••• u.urttf.f- J~'1I1~ .,ND DIRECTION' 22..0" 

I TOTAL M~LES BY 
ION 



REMARKS 

1200-1600 WATai 

l..lNbeWoy C'i¥ lif /V4ZZ 1'10<1" "jI N("~ee-t Ad I¢. sOC/torr It). J";.p. Bi.,4J<-tff, tt~ J';c:. PerfS, 
/ ' , 

'ei 1'""1& I~Li- enf'S. ''18",(' 8:12 k-JG·l<~R. t1hlt.~··tf(,. & (k,j pfl1es Le· 17,4,u?:'/':ep Lr't f £JMv. #"1 JUIX 8¢"L"L r . ~ r r. - -
BU< R.'{e ;:'{-'ctal: tr,lRr;' C,",ye! e,l')n aC'?'/? If' P?d"t(' ,=,'ae J,. ROd &11# P<Jt2"f s=iCC!?,'N4 SVQ!?: (rr£i.gJ ! I ~ - / , 
EVell'S Ct- ,J 1-8,',; 11",1.;1 i.e' Hitty", dJy 14?t( L4,fh_i& d=7b,V;#. f?8.:re·/V&/14A4 J: $".J«.,~d~/A"i t'ieal£&tit'.at( 

• » 

biJi'-"ltc 61:;1r! Si-till/fI-) "<:.(1"// 4it'Il'C eYCl,ke;' t?'Lf'u dc"It-Cty' 

WATo< ENGR'S S'GHATlJRE.;Jj;n 1 ~~ 

2400.0400 ."TOt ~ 
UN d'R"Jav cd 

WATO< ENGR'S S'GHATlJRE· ~ ~ ~ 

/ . 
'"'f'rt ;--1 i7~t. ·z, ej,d;tI~'H#%1 f- CLed(uJ t!«nlirtK F-{J. i..ykl1hrR( }JA el.-r,,/, s;I'KH/A(hfJ: 

/ . 
1.?..1 '£..,. 1-... t "" sJJ,y I c, 21J<",,, rU2 I"),ll -;J,'.rW,... C/;oANe) ""'if/di L.q, d:1U 9&4 'N""", 

F r r r f 

PUMfe) {3"LyC'c, c!/'""kc=j $litre'll/H} # R-GCdR. Hell .. / 2, (.'idl PC'- to' 9u 1 MN pcc.! t?M,pc 

) r / 

0400.0800 WATOI 

-#- /+ - 'r' 

cJ'<M:l,Q 

l OilEF ENGINEER 

WATOt ENGR'S SIGNAlURE-

t4 

I ~OILER WATER READINGS 

I STE'n PO?T 
I 

I HC,I::S t;; . .j '2 !eGL."S /v 7..3~ 
, 

AY.L 8,?t ,L 1, &/ 

T_r~T I:<'?:/ T-AKL ///0 
SH. -/,/'1 SAL. 4/ zt 
PEes. 50 l'HOS. .:f.5 ~ 
R.ph/l) R,~l J v 

;c§; 041 EF ENGR' 5 SIGNATURE_? 



F.O. CONSlIoIED 

'" " < 
-' 
:::> 
u 

2000 

THROTTLE 

H.P. AHEAD 

L.P. AHEAD 

VAaJUM 

L.O. TO TURBINES 

AUX. STEAM 

BACK PRESSURE 

GLAND STE.M4 

H. P. BLEEDER 

1 . P. BLEEDER 

f 

TO ,t 
2400 

WATCH WATCH 

1200 1600 2000 2.400 0400 0800 1 200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 
TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO 

1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 

GENERATORS FUEL - WATER AND LUBE OIL 

0400 f---:'-IILJ).,;: ,O~O~If...i. 3;~ o~1 "Cc' 1~> I O,+...!-9_+-'.;../._b-+-,...:., J-=-C-+-_-+~ b/~:..::/J:...:S_O+-I >...:.<;_0-+1':...:2.' _31--{: S"~RUNN=I:...:NG~T:...:':...:OE:""""'_t-<JL~\~' , t.?!::....J~P.:::.ER-=-CEN:::.T:...O:::.F:...:S.:::.L ':...P -I-1.415~.J,L17-'..L '? 
TO DETENTiON TIO, _ 0'- BBL FUEL/OI I/. ;!/ 
0800~-~-~-~-+---+--+--+---+---+--1--1--~~~~~~~~~--1~~~~-1L~~ 

:L i:LOl ',~o 16,/0 1 r5L{ ; j.o h () 13<;D N{'o 11-35' TOTAL R'VOLUTI~~' L'I32ft .,ND DIRECTiON 2"&<-

1200 TOTAL MILES BY 
OBSERVATION 



• 

REMARKS 

~ r / • 
PMf{ ,~,IJ1t: C S'l)d eM~. B,C L,;(/I. lei AUI( @e'/'f{t'R8tr ll.l-, AM,.. A-I? L· ....... ,It.p t!>zcc<,CIY",.j PPtt!-J 

r .x 
1:2 yee -I,., 

v / 

Mr4:ti PeRt SI'(:'l!K/I'Jt; Pen!? hc-trJ C·.,.,-& ~'eC'rJ .j'K~l7 l"v L,~. rtLtlJ2M r;'!N Nfl 7uIf/',;'ij'i?" 7Jur{tt. e-uM/rJ 
if 

2000.2COO WATot 
J 

.- .-

20 3U 1; 2, I 'J c f2.....v·'f· j t Q fu.t-L 
/2d,u. f t ~ C Y q Q -m,.,...",. 

# J t. VIL 
j 

Q 13 ~ c 

WATOI ENGR'S SIGNAl\IRE. 'KjL{,aa44«'I04 

OATai ENGR'S SIGNATU.E~~W 

I..Q~ "'i-~~ # /..,.2 ~, 1!!~ ... ~_~C~tl 6?eftJ_Esp ,<~'q~ aJj 6_3 _1.Pt<vJLh«c'¢ 

hA]r-L~ ?n.A. ;i' _'" ( 7- Jh.o t" --=I ..'P ..... -d Y &"f ~ - & 0 C l f?<':c ~ 

BOIL~ WATER READINGS 

STI' • D r:J':T 

BOeFS /:2 74:' 

.m. &',~3 

'T-' r· 13.,/3 

SrL·Y.7J 

PH'S .$-'O 

i'C;;:~S /0 Y'f 
1/./6 

:'-AKL / s/;? 

3L • .g:·7g 
P!:OS. 0'-,) 

R.ph 10. 

--~--- -



l 

'"'' TYPE OF VESSEL DATE 

Gel" d<'),;i P~?I 7J,r-/1O Ip.<-s.< f(;) i-i '1 .. " "-'- 7 

F. O. CON SLt.4ED 

THROTTlE 

H.P. AHEAD 

L.P. AHEAD 

VAOJUM 

L.a. FROM COOLERS 

TEtof"ERAlURE 
THRUST BEAR I NG 

FORWARIJ H. P. 
ROTOR BEAR I NG 

1200 
TO 

1600 

1600 
TO 

2000 

WATCH 

2000 
TO TO 

2400 0400 

GENERATORS 

0400 
TO 

0800 

I.J. , 

0800 
TO 

1200 

~ ~ 
> > 

1200 
TO 

1600 

1600 
TO 

2000 

WATCH 

2000 
TO 

2400 

2400 
TO 

0400 

,.1 
( 

0400 
TO 

0800 

80 
80 
18 

13~' 
J.3j{;. 

/ I);" l~( 

FUEL - WATER AND LUBE Oil 
. 

0800 
TO 

1200 

___ "rJOo Ct: ON HAND AT ?r-"2 
~M~ET~E~R~A~T~N~00~N-f~~'~/O~)7~¥/~'~1-5~T~A~RT~OF~0~AY~_f~~~~-"_ 

METER c( EVAPORATED 

~ t-;P"RE:;;V::,:' 0:,:,U:;:5_N.:.:0:.:0:.:.N -TV p",t.",,~ ~ ,2 ... ',-,"',: I-0:..:R:....:::RE:.:C:::E",I Vc;:E::.O _ _f-_'fL-5::.... 

~ ~ I<- ~g : ~ ...I~~~~ /7)?D~ONHAND (~--7 
is ~ ~ :i ~ ~ L4. ~ E ~ u1 ~ ~ UJ 00 r:ON"c-':H::AN:':'D~AT=--I----L7'--'--I 00 r:....:::=---1'-~'-''-
I- ~ ; Q. w ~ 0 0 0 ~ ~ ci ~ ~ U'l ~ ~ START OF DAY 1;2, V? B" III CONSUMED ? 3 

--;-+-~-~-i--"'-f--:;;-+--:;;-+"'!":~-f--~-+--~-·-i-~-"-r-:";;..~:;..+-_i_+_~:;..+-_~_'I~ RECEI VEO ON HAND AT t 
t--:,OU:::R",I",NG~O-'.AY'-----1r--_",C_·-_i =....1 START OF DAY 2 7 0 

, /2".' u~,- (?5' ~ .,~.:- I It,· "Z iJio< ,~'t L' <,' EXPE'lOED ..... 0 
1200 1-,---¥~:..:~~!.:~~~~~r~~~~~1'''~+!..1.''!Lj~_--t~''':::'_~~~~~:.!.~~~f~£j1 WRING DAY 'J" 3 ~I-RE_C_E_'V_E_O __ +_-..:O,---_ 

TO 2. i2<e41rl{7, 7 /3" /iI<,- C.C 13S. /1'., :ZiI REMAINING •. " 
1600 ON BOARO '2 I / ~.- :3 ON HANO ? 6 t tV 

<r ON HANO AT /'/"... I------f..,.<""'--"--
----+--/~~----I__--_+----~----r_--_+----_f----r_~_+----_f----r_--_;I~I_~5~TA~R~·T~0~F~D~A~Y-1I--;b~V~/~+-~C=ON~~==~ED~ __ -J ____ L/~b,-

/;!OD J/3(7/) 9 1.2" i Ie' tJ. d<;U 1),1) ;23S- ,. EVAPORATEO b'~"L J'~ 
1600 1---_+~--+-~--1~~_+'----+_----I_--_+----+_~--I_-"-_+~--~~~IU~~~O~R~R~E~CE~I~VE~D~~~~~=t~D~I~E~S~E~1~O~I~L __ ~3l~27i~~-=-

2;:01----11---1---1---1--+--+--+--+--+--+---+---l1t; ON HANO if"l ON RAND /:?5 '3 
14. ;;L(){J if3D 7/~ 1 'J /'J..2 [,0 13« I,/So :<35' ~1-----+-::",.":"'-/''''''''''''vUli''' .. ''~ "":;_':c=.:::"",",,--L-;.L.C..~ 

g=_w J~7 ~ 

1200 1600 0400 0800 
TO TO TO TO 

0400 r-/ __ -+J~~~D __ O+-ij_5..:5_~-I-7_C_O __ t-q __ -i_/_j_O __ I-I~:_O_+----~~~/--r}_~_C_O_+I_~_.D_c-i_~_5--)4~_R~--_IN_G_T_'_M_E----~J~'~tr4~~Lf_P_ER_C_~_T __ OF __ 5L_'_P~I1~~.~ /r..:.~/_· 
TO DETENTION TIME ~ 0 - BBl FUEL/MI '/ ~~ 

0800 1----_+----+----1I__--_+~--4_----I__--_+----4_----I__--_+----4_~--I~~~~~=---_f=-~--~~~=-=-----4f-L~-
.2 I).OC-Ij",C; 'leo 1 /Jr" J).? &D Ij,-V ('is!) :z]<; TOTALREVOLUTIONS Vl')/7c .,NDO'RECT'ON 210" 

. 



• 

• 

REMARKS 

P,'1Ys i;'L "1"'; Fl ... .'. t!t'>1I-lS fifty j~/<'dt'1' MAla' N,'-" /:..t.CG'i¢&. Md (!/I?t .f Cn"'; P;11# L c. &tIe -r~4;R, 

~:S;:::: ~~"u::~:~~ ::=-~:;::::!;J;;;;::~;~:;;;::;:", ':~,:~::. 
t'w1/,J n"LJ~('- ~,'Rtf ~':LL ___ 4".{Y.5"_~_ ~6'14Ii rj«,u"/ ... ,'L~_!:L.:£..tf:J_·-'£' l#'46/. _$sif!/:~'!;ltiw( J--t.+==:= fi> I!t':, Z 

.;-: .' -- . c' £i.'/ ~? 

•• Tat ENGR'S SIGH.ruRE~ E'?~ 

aM.fj J ~ L.O· -t. #- ( :;-..:...1) ,dow'" , ; 

WATOi ENGR'S SIGNAlURE· 12k 1-4',r,A4 

/ 
t ~ d·'ft h . SiCn.'NEt! .': dl'Lv t'cri 

7 r r ) 
Oh".,,,/r.,j ?teN<:/V~ 

• 
1 ... ·. j:sch 'ib:klllt'K tJUI'1j'tLJ P,'L7,yi 

I 
[/C aott?, t9d/"j ?ch'<i Lc h. ~/ i>VJ! 

0800· 1200 WI\.TOI 
'/.!] , 

c 9 5 " 1. It,' c 

r=f ->2nes 

OIIEF ENGINEER 

<2 .... , 4 
" , 
cD<. * 

!OILER WATER RE~DINGS 

ST~'D FO~T 

S'1.. --f., '17 s: L, 1/., / t./ 
PEes. ij-5 PROS. '0 0 
R.ph / J R.ph .d3-

:Z:N'SeC'~ t.'44/J' (! / c?I4"j, ,t: L-"'7c £,t.JAL'er. • I 

'I' ... T04 ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

~ f'¥S ) ..., ~i1 L c g:,~;,,, "'c- #- ItL.. d< M~; , 

~4-u of,,-<=- p.:? P ± 5! i t G '- s.+ 'I 4., 5-,.."..;:t";,.,,... ;-.., lH.M.&r t cl 1/ NSD,B, 

Ii fl+ 5 -7 ~ -r"...J.4 0" 9 :r 0' T-='C,t. "} ..." .ct 4 t... @< <! 9 (J <2 

atlEF ENGR'S SIGN.ruRE~ 
> 





REMARKS 

I -f ), 

tt 1- L <::>6\ &- ;.30" J.-\0~rl ,~. 
D...~~ ~'fl-Q , 

WATOI ENGR' 5 51 (JIIAllJRE· 

2",,00.0400 WATOI I. 
(""~t?Jf(./fiv rid n; NA77 Mfii:/' B;' OV-i,tRb clzt2u'<i!?/;' rVeR"") e,.Nlce ,:::<2, OvRH'clr 

0400-0800 WATOI 

'7 i' 
f) Q:!;.-s,-1d #-=</ 

CHIEF ENGINEER 

llrTl.Eli 1I'1.TER REt'lI1'!GS 

ESc:iS I.J).2- P'C[j;:S 1/'/7 
F~ ~f;iJ.< ,,,,~ /CY// 

'T- '~ _. T-AKL 11<? 1 
/ ~-';- .' 

S(L~l"~J 

PH~S"rz 

R.ph /6 

S'L • ...r:7)' 

'I'HOS • ..1 " 
R.ph /0 

Ie dJ4.,,,, hi:"" I 
7 .zr f It DB, (1ij.: 

> 

} 

WAlai ENGR'S SIGNAlURE-

~=~ OIIEF ENGR'S SIGNATURE~? ~ 





REMARKS 

/ } , / ~ 

1':1o'-Di 19;'< e<,I ... ~rlS't:'S.J'~_K .. ,=-{O,...-j-.:iJ>ui F'\;Lf? e<-'r?l :;;-l(-'C6~:ry'1 (?,:--d e ' 2 ;2 0'1('1 Oct?<et?rlic'&"\" riyz Ns'l? ?,'c«Ja 
,. . X . ' / 11 

tJ; KC J' e,,-"dJ fl'1.t'j (: vet< --Ie 1\11( ',.,. T~JcL dK¢/?;; tk=c=d &:}p L CO 1.1). J. Co eJLdKM cd M'" nIR~~'NeJ.7JJC.aI. 

CJltINj",J ... [Actual ~(Ydft'K rc,· "'<-'Riolo!!., d- ~ d/rd. S=;"'d,N<'IZJi e1Ml,kl 9,/H cUcc1crL,ff<C&'7 k~te 
Gtt"lAf. ",1/<,./ .2 Gals Lt:. iQ q, MH.E;; P!-Ill¢ frldL,J.' I?·ulr.lc> Irc'd(y'Lr dN- "tad J: L--7s~ SeNecl . 

OIIEF ENGINEER 

BOILER WATER READINGS 

STB'~ F~2T 

ECG, s 11'1 i 
l_.5l?j/ 

'I' - / t.$ <l 

Sn.:f.,y/ 
P[(5,¥6 

R,:ch /6 

HO::l-:S / t ) f~ 

. L J-if ¥ 

"-~KL' I CS-C: 

S'L •. 5.3! 
PEOS. ~( 

R.ph / C 

,. 

..... Tai ENGR"S SIGNAtuRE- _ 

_ ATai ENGR" 5 SIGHATlJRE-

r: 

I 

WATot ENGR'S SI GNAlURE. 

" If" j A' 

Q Kt. .. y c '7:3 c-

W"TOI ENGR"S SIGNAlURE· 

Q " if, € h. /lr LfI d-,{ 

O<lEF EN""': SI,,*,'TURE~C; U:::-:-
----------------------------------------------~------------~----





REMARKS 

,,7 " I 
I.·Lc d fa dc.:t £'·'6tr '4 /.t."" 4'18 ?-l tied t'L.ey' 4-",,& €/J:J'; 0./,/,..1 Zr.;,U-- ,L,,· 1"0 

c .,." ~,-..o ~ F .... "L. 

J _ 
b..rm rt -4 <t ve -<t tl 5 D at,J-, 

Jr.:.....,." -t '4 Awry 

W"Tot ENGR' 5 51 GNAlURE-

r i, v i 

(:(1(> i-bt? ':;;'-h~'r'«(i-Jt" C'cjtl('(!~j 1'111'# Lt'- (/;'S"r·L $·~.f«""N<6·k Hell 4--'71';, C:tU"<fii~ ~/4 B-« 

1 'If; It,),:Ji g g .d (de 'Let? ~/fiic:6' 7_«d\-t=~-l~l?f1'f D{C/~_l'/d "<04- '!l19 tilj\1b~./ tf':,; C'J. /'£~"k'"-'I/ ;J';'CJPR'/Ij'j r . , 
{:I\ ftc'Hi- Acld,..,J i G'/145 I,e'-' I jVJ'i- j-=;; eufl:"JY /'''1<],&' 6 1,;"""< l'i""a-ht+'j.,· c20t ('4li<4 t- L~-''l·t S'PdCr-S, 

Oil EF ENGINEER 

lOILER WATER REA~ING5 

llTI! '1)!17C P~J:'T 

1 ; 9:; y- HO,as J () 'l'f 
1. - 7..5"</ ;.i,:' 9. c; '3 
ry- :"TI/~ f ':'-';KL 1';;,;--
5'.':1,11 51.3'.:5/ 
P -'.j? 1'15. ,!;-C 

R,_,;' It Ii.ph i C 

J,.{ , 

WATOt ENGR'S SIGIAlURE_ 





• 

REMARKS 

1200.1600 WATOt j 
UlLgJ.)aj ,~,)/ '( lye Z? I it c! 10" .... " r ic ') );01t£ 

/ 

1600.%000 w ... T01 

2400-0400 WATOI 

~ ; 
U-'--4<=f\ f Hrv] 

r ) 
'(:-4,,£ led C~/t2t!,. ~"v.I f'l'7e' 

,-:Jr 5, 
.- j 

, 
P k 

WATCH ENGR'S SIGNATURE-

I I I 

tJl.: f1c,-¥ ,At - F5'''' </l.t'1Iocec/ r elmdole,! Ct_u,,·-tr/< /!:"'c i-<+tr<itt'Ltr'f' 
/ 

pV(V'e' '=-L';2 i-All 7'ty''''''eec-/c'/'r /Ledtr'e/ /1-11"7 .d .L c' 
I I 

i c. 

k bv,'j; eel Sic~t: 'N~: 
J 

'[ I? 

dau {hie tSt"Jhdr 

0800 _ 1200 WATOI 

(l;,.r~~~ 

i 
7C c?t?m 

he T D ;~Y<-4. . 
:; 

'J 

OIIEF ENGINEER 

BOILER WATER READINGS 

HOURS /3f1; 
Air. 'i, Iff 

flOURS 1/2-g 
;"L $),7:1 

T-!VT,/;l.5'0- T-AKL M/t 
S;.L·1.:.fJ 

PECS' N 
E.:;:h /,: 

SAL. f:J / 

PHOS.,J- ,;' 

R.ph /t 

, 7 

/ 

"'ATOI ENGR'S SIGNATURE. 

Ie 
Y I 

" . ') 5-

WATOt ENGR'S SIGNA1\JRE. 

/ 

" ,~ ~ 
t.JdC...c I!.."a We:=!" , ).,' -WM 

(;; 

,~',/ / (.'2..7 

CHIEF ENGA'S SIGNAT\JRE~ ~ 





1200-1600 WATOI 

2400-0400 WAlOi 

.L" G', 

I 
SII y 

q rl C - c-ld,:< I DO 147C 

OHEF ENGINEER r ..; , 
tJJ.!.& + 

BOILER WATER READINGS 

STB'D FC~T 

HCU!<S HOURS 

AK ... l.f~L 

T-:iT, :-AKL 
SAL. StL. 
PEOS. PHOS. 
E,ph R.ph 

, " 
~.---.{ 

REMARKS 

Ie? 2,1 Z " 

"'; 0 +t )~Lc~ (0(' .1 () C l) -:n ) , L 

WATOI ENGR'S SIQ!AlURE. 

A, ,<,,-r 

GR' 5 SIGoiAlURE • 

F..., 17!-!?-lC7Ii40 

WATOI ENGR'S SI~A1URE_ 

CHIEF ENGR'S SI"'AWRE:a zU=--





; 

REMARKS 

1200. 1600 WATot , 

U ,A/till);,1 J tt r " .. 1;' IT IV,,:?.? /"'1H4'L ,J.·,N rZ HC'khi/d<Y-' 
I • 

ge( Ur;;c! rg'J'-i_dtNJ.J...<. 4"&067 S'i-j./ '(h<' _~-_~.t..f,¢] C'Lcske,/ r .,. 

2000·2400 WATSH 
--; 51. I .' ;Yc 

.# I -t 2 

,. , 

{". L 

cf ~ 
+1 4 ,P~5 D¥ ;lh,fu 

WATot ENGR' 5 SI GNAlURE. 

t400-0400 WATOI 

LA rJjcK-4/A..... C tY I ¥ N',~ 2 Z 
1 

j , ' 
(jC! '.I RC f

,' 131.",'cJ Jr:t25" 4', i< t f ,;'hCCII'r j " fc-c '< "} 
L·" 'S" Gc ciC· Ur//, 

WATOt ENGR' 5 SIGNATURE, 

0800. 1 200 WATOI 

I':: c' '1 

/ 
";"'<1 cu"l tdt L'<'/.J 

G .2(00 ' 
" 

7'1 

/f 4422'1m1/c1 4 < 

'" " '# L T--~_< ... i ;4."':1 -7",7; Il...e--vr"!fi---?,.,L /;'9 .. 1-1-' 

/OL'-

J 2?Zt d-

OiIEF ENGINEER 

BOILER WlTVD DEAD! o.n "NGS 

HOUHSil(!£ HOuRS If?/ 
AKL 1c! 

SAL. ~,</r S;,1. fs / 

R.ph / C R.ph J 0 

j C (~ 

WATot ENGR'S SI94AllJRE. 

O<'EF ENGR'S S'GN'T\JR~~ 
.i 



"~, 

"':;": "13 I;;; ~.'N .., • .1 rJ I" TYPE OF VESSEl DATE 

~""" -;:ni." P. P. ''''I' J/iJ Vull. 'T ... .... ,.u 11''9.s,z-R".l. I 2C ~7-'L 
WATCH f WATCH 

. , 
1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 

TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO 
1600 2000 2~OO 0400 0800 1200 1600 2000 2400 0400 0800 1200 

2~l'l ;.JfC %0 )'.,~ tJ :t.J,D /rlv 
AFT. H. P. 

135- J3B 1J7 RUNNING TIME ;; ROTOR BEAR I NG 12./f f31. IZ." 
>- FORWARD I.. P. 

1:2. Z 130 13;L. lY;' /' DETENTI~ TIME z ROTOR BEARING /J~ ;JV 
0 

REVOLUTION ~NTER an:l I~~~'f ~/}Jo ~V,,~ ~~~~ :I.tie> U AFT. L.P. 
125- 13 0 Id (END OF WATGI) Jr.ro -

" ROTOR BEARING 1;;tG' (31 '3d 
'" >-TOTAL REVOLUTIONS 

)(j.J.¥o ~"J.I" '" HOTTEST GEAR , '1j n-:' 
(FOR WATOil /2. 7J' fll~gc 2S210 ")3. 'fIe <{ i5 IZ5 - /4;' Irs- r.fv' -' ~ 

BEAR I NG FORWARD 

~f. r 
=> HOTTEST GEAR 

"/7-f 197.'1 r8,6 '17.'::- u 135- 1117 "It> - I!& AVERAGE RPM S.1.Q ~ 
I~.JI /t/2 ",,> ~ BEARING AFT 

>- ~ '''7., } 0 1"1 '071 Jo" .;~~ ~"ogg I" fr D '" " 
AUX. CONDo I!fro' * 

/0(,/ F.O. METER (END OF WATCH) <( 

/&1 .IdS" .,,,90 1L'.7ro .. ., CONDENSATE LLLC ~ 

>- ~ 1ST STAGE FEED 

191/0 .Jooe .z. <J 'D 30;' 0 ~7-(O '" 
.. 

1'L /0 0 
/bQ "d //,). /{;c F.O. CONStMED I~oo ... i!i WATER HEATER 

z ... 
IjJo 4fo /.13S l'l<> 

- D. C. FEED 

ZJ'? ~~ 6 2.3% ;J. 1'0 ;.,./ D THROTTlE J.jso -4J,; :I: WATER HEATER Zud U 
<{ 

3R~m:ED'" ..,;-0 
I <to 1;.0 /(2< /.1~O /.1 J /) 'lifo " - - -H.P. AHEAD ... )...p 

L.P. AHEAD :i)" ;1.1/ .- JJ z(. X1 :U~ 
f' 

F.O. TO BURNERSJr ~ / . ~ /!~ $ '(I % 1'1;4/ 
~ 8.1 -" 

;.,Y.. " 
F. O. BACK ; ~ ~ ~ ~ !f/(.f I~' VAQJLN 2.t. 7 21 4~'" J. 8.!> .. J i '"'-"' 10 

~ L.O. TO TURBINES /2- 11. /2- Iz.. I;' IA '" AIR TO FURNACE ~ ~ ~ % % fi:37i -J-:'?(;L. w ,'L- ". .S .'t.. 
~ '" ~ ....- <{ 

~/jl , '1 J ~ 

lOIS- 1"'(, {.,- 0 /,U, -' ,41 ,£I 1 ; 83 ·-If ~ AUX. STEAM ISO fro => .1+ I ~ u 
~ .. 

1 '1 9 ~ q 'l ~~ lj)O 41d 1-35 iftfo SAO< PRESSURE MAIN STEAM ~50 i+ ;r (I 
'" 

<{ 

'" ;.. . .; ;.5' If 
.. 

1'/0 70 0 1..10 
~ (.,f/ < GLAND STEAM II. S- j, a 1.0 SUPER HEAT 7dO 7M ...J '" ::> 1:1 

... 

1 
F.O. TO BURNERS f '% % 1.1 0 / ;5!f; % iU;;;;/ u ~1 1,5 7'2.. to -' 

- H.P. BLEEDER - - I()( .f'$D ,>(; ("0 
>- 0 

'" b , /, (, '" F.O. TEJof'. IN 

~ * !%'5 Y'~tj ~ !¥ ,ry A'r < I.P. BLEEDER - /:, SETIL I NG TANK S .. 
>- IP " 8" /f 

PORT BOILER 

2'!cJ g cJ:f' )LO .12.) ~ :15' ),Jo '" L. P. BlEEeER - I 0 UPTAKE ... 
z 

trf STBD. BOILER ~'1,-- I" 10 t1'PC> t.<3Jo 1IJ ",/ /!!YS- 3DS' :1 2.' 3JS'" j;l-o :I: STEAM AT THROTTLE 7. G '" UPTAKE U 
<{ ENGINE ROClf,4 81 'i!1 88 10 " L. P. EXHAUST Id7 1 tJ 0 id5 10> IOe lOt.. 'ilf yt: TEMPERATURE 

71 9'1 Jo1 IC.! 
FIRE ROOM 

?Jf 81 Y6 i~ 68 ~f"I' CONDENSATE 'il ,II '2. TEMPERATURE 

~ 79 
w 

/If J8 18 ~ eIRC. WATER IN 7..1 73 7'3 7~ JL. => NOZZLES IN USE 10 11 /¥ ~ 0 

" 
... 

I-,f/, 7t 8'/ 88 f'~ gg z NO. OF /; ~ 
., 

CIRe. WATER OUT 9 0 < J.f I , 
" BURNERS IN USE 
~ -' ~ 

~ 
-' 

3.}" ~; s..;;, !.h ~ 100 lit. 1;7.,0 /Z-/, Iz 7 I~ 7 /}(., 
... 

L.O • TO COOLERS U BURNER TIP SIZE ;10 ... 
'" 

.v 

, 

l.O. FROM COOLERS ItI'f 1 0 .. , () i loB lof ~ CO2 ~ PORT 

11Yu. II/J BOILER 
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